
HSA Competition Calendar 2025 FINAL

Dates
All Age 
Premier League

All Age 
Highlands League

Under 16 
Joint HSA/STFA Under 14 Under 12

MiniRoos
U6-11 Cups & Tournaments

Sunday, 16 March 2025 Atkinson-Price (Joadja) Challenge Cup
Saturday, 5 April 2025 Association Cup R1 & R2 Association Cup R1 & R2 Association Cup R1 & R2 Jan Plain Cup R1 &R2 No Games No Games
Sunday, 6 April 2025 Association Cup Final Association Cup Final Association Cup Final Jan Plain Cup Final No Games No Games

SH 12/4/25 Saturday, 12 April 2025 Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 Anthony Liberale Cup Round 1
Easter Saturday, 19 April 2025 School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games
Friday Anzac Saturday, 26 April 2025 Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 Round 1 Round 2

Saturday, 3 May 2025 Round 3 Round 3 Round 3 Round 3 Round 2 Round 3 Female Football Week
Saturday, 10 May 2025 Round 4 Round 4 Round 4 Round 4 Round 3 Round 4 Female Football Week
Sunday, 11 May 2025 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No Games
Saturday, 17 May 2025 Round 5 Round 5 Round 5 Round 5 Round 4 Round 5
Saturday, 24 May 2025 Round 6 Round 6 Round 6 Round 6 Round 5 Round 6
Saturday, 31 May 2025 Round 7 Round 7 Round 7 Round 7 Round 6 Round 7

King's Bday Saturday, 7 June 2025 Long W'end - No games Long W'end - No games Long W'end - No games Long W'end - No games Long W'end - No games Long W'end - No games
Saturday, 14 June 2025 Round 8 Round 8 Round 8 Round 8 Round 7 Round 8
Sunday, 15 June 2025 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No Games
Saturday, 21 June 2025 Round 9 Round 9 Round 9 Round 9 Round 8 Round 9
Saturday, 28 June 2025 Round 10 Round 10 Round 10 Round 10 Round 9 Round 10

SH 5/7/25 Saturday, 5 July 2025 Round 11 Round 11 Round 11 Round 11 Round 10 Round 11 STFA Joint Cups - AAM PL1 + AAW PL1
School Hols Saturday, 12 July 2025 School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games School Hols - No games STFA Joint Cups - AAM PL1 + AAW PL1

Saturday, 19 July 2025 Round 12 Round 12 Round 12 Round 12 Round 11 Round 12 STFA Joint Cups - AAM PL1 + AAW PL1
Sunday, 20 July 2025 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No Games
Saturday, 26 July 2025 Round 13 Round 13 Round 13 Round 13 Round 12 Round 13
Saturday, 2 August 2025 Round 14 Round 14 Round 14 Round 14 Round 13 Round 14
Saturday, 9 August 2025 Round 15 Round 15 Round 15 Round 15 Round 14 Round 15
Saturday, 16 August 2025 Round 16 Round 16 Round 16 Round 16 Round 15 Gala Days
Sunday, 17 August 2025 Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round Wet Weather Round No Games
Saturday, 23 August 2025 Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Round 16
Saturday, 30 August 2025 Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals Preliminary Finals No Games
Saturday, 6 September 2025 Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals No Games
Saturday, 13 September 2025 Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals Reserve Grand Finals No Games Sunday - Champions R1
Saturday, 20 September 2025 Sunday - Champions R2
Saturday, 27 September 2025 Sunday - Champions R3
Saturday, 4 October 2025 Sunday - Champions R4
Saturday, 11 October 2025 Sunday - Champions R5
Saturday, 18 October 2025 Snr Branch Campionships - TBC


